



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1041 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16813 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1041 OF 2023

Shri. Karachi Cutchi Lohani Narayansarovaria  
And Lakhpatia Mahajan And Anr.

...Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Jitendra Kalyanji Raikundalia And Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Jamshed Ansari, for the Appellants.

Mr. Pankaj Pandey, a/w. Mr. Smit Nagda, for Respondents.

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2023

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned Advocate for Respondents, stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> January 2024. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]