

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1041 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16813 OF 2023

Shri. Karachi Cutchi Lohana
Narayansarovaria & Lakhpattia
Mahajan Trust & Anr. ..Appellants
Versus
Jitendra Kalyanji Raikundalia & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Nidhi Chauhan a/w Shantanu Katkar i/by Vishwanath Patil, for
the Appellants.
Mr. Pankaj Pandey a/w Smit Nagda, for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2024

PC.

1. Learned advocate for the Appellants seeks some accommodation.
2. Stand over to 27th February, 2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]