

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1041 OF 2023

Shri. Karachi Cutchi Lohana NarayansarovariaAPPELLANT
And Lakhpatia Mahajan And Anr.

V/S

Jitendra Kalyanji Raikundalia And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16813 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 1041 OF 2023

Shri. Karachi Cutchi Lohana NarayansarovariaPETITIONER
And Lakhpatia Mahajan And Anr.

V/S

Jitendra Kalyanji Raikundalia And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Appellant

Mr. Pankaj Pandey for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 11th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for Respondent , stand over to
27/03/2025 To be placed under the caption for Admission

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)