

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1041 OF 2023

ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

Karachi Cutchi Lohana Narayansarovaria & Lakpatia ..Appellants  
Mahajan & anr.

Versus

Jitendra Kalyanji Raikundalia & ors. ..Respondents

Digitally signed  
by ANAND  
SUDHAKAR  
SUDAME

WITH  
IA NO. 16813 OF 2023  
IN  
FA NO. 1041 OF 2023

Date:  
2026.03.18  
10:44:56 +0530

Mr. Mutahar Khan a/w. Mr. Rohit Upadhyay i/b. Mr. Jamshed Ansari,  
Advocates, for the Appellants  
Ms. Seema R. Pandey i/b. Smit K. Nagda, Advocates, for Respondent  
Nos. 1 to 5

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 17.03.2026**

**P C.**

1. Both the learned Counsel submit that this First Appeal can be disposed of at the stage of admission itself.
2. Place this matter on board on **08.04.2026** at **3.00 p. m..**

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**