

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1041 OF 2023**

**ALONGWITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16813 OF 2023**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1041 OF 2023**

**SHRI. KARACHI CUTCHI LOHANA  
NARAYANSAROVARIA AND  
LAKHPATIA MAHAJAN AND ANR.**

**..... APPELLANTS/  
APPLICANTS**

**VS**

**JITENDRA KALYANJI RAIKUNDALIA  
AND ORS.**

**..... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Mutahhar Khan a/w. Adv. Rohit Upadhyay i/b. Adv. Jamshed Ansari for the Appellants/Applicants.

Adv. Yash S. Pagare a/w. Adv. Aditi Jagtap i/b. Adv. Smit Nagda for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 15 APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

1) Stand over to **10 June, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Directions'.

2) Parties to file common compilation of the documents before the next date of the hearing.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**